Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
366-12	CE	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S REAPPOINTMENT OF
			JEFFREY GREENFIELD AS A MEMBER OF THE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION
			PURSUANT TO SECTION 1601(B) OF THE NASSAU COUNTY CHARTER. 366-12(CE)
557-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM GREENTREE FOUNDATION OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NORTH HILLS, TOWN OF
			NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY
			KNOWN AS SECTION 3, BLOCK E, LOT 1066 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 557-12(RE)
562-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT. 562-
			12(OMB)
563-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT. 563-
F((10			12(OMB)
566-12	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$4,981,755 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 566-
			12(OMB)

580-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM THE GREAT NECK PARK DISTRICT OF
			CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF GREAT NECK,
			TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID
			PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 1, BLOCK 129, LOT 369 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP
			OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO
			EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN
			CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 580-12(RE)
581-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE
			MENTALLY RETARDED, INC. OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN GLEN HEAD, TOWN
			OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY
			KNOWN AS SECTION 21, BLOCK 214, LOT 254 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 581-12(RE)
582-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM SANDRA L. GRIFFIN OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN WESTBURY, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 11, BLOCK 43,
			LOT 55 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 582-12(RE)

583-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM 8 DUMOND PLACE, LLC OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN GLEN HEAD, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 21, BLOCK N03, LOT 123 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 583-12(RE)
584-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM DIMITRIOS GANASOULIS OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN GLEN HEAD, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 23, BLOCK 37, LOT 79 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 584-12(RE)
585-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN WESTBURY, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 11, BLOCK 49, LOT 15 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 585-12(RE)

586-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM CARL D'ANTONIO OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN CARLE PLACE, TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 9, BLOCK 468,
			LOT 69 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 586-12(RE)
588-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF
			MASSAPEQUA PARK OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED
			VILLAGE OF MASSAPEQUA PARK, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 57, BLOCK 59, PART OF
			LOT 4B ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND
			AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE
			AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE
			THE SALE. 588-12(RE)